
Alternative / Contemporary Artist

All Star (#197) Alternative Rock Smash Mouth

Bailamos (#73) Dance Latin Enrique Inglesia

Better When I'm Dancing (#66) Dance Island Meghan Trainor

Cake By the Ocean (#253) Dance Contemporary DNCE

Can't Get Enough of You Baby (#194) Alternative Rock Smash Mouth

Can't Stop the Feeling (#74) Dance Contemporary Justin Timberlake

Cheap Thrills (#61) Dance Contemporary Sia

Happy (#20) R&B Pharrel Williams

House Party (#255) Country Dance Sam Hunt

Hungry Like The Wolf (#219) Alternative Rock Duran Duran

Kissing Strangers (#21) Dance Contemporary DNCE

Locked Out of Heaven (#268) Alternative Dance Bruno Mars

My House (#256) Dance Hip Hop Flo Rida

No More Excuses  (learning) Dance Contemporary Meghan Trainor

Shut Up and Dance (#257) Alternative Dance Walk the Moon

Sugar (#254) Dance R&B Maroon Five

Sweet But Psycho (#107) Dance Contemporary Ava Max

The One Thing (#186) Alternative Rock INXS

Treasure (#19) Dance R&B Bruno Mars

TubThumping (#185) Alternative Rock Chumbawamba

Uptown Funk (#240) Dance Contemporary Mark Ronson/Bruno Mars

Waiting On You (learning) Blues Contemporary Lindsay Ell

What I Like About You (#34) Alternative Rock The Romatics

White Wedding (#215) Alternative Rock Billy Idol

Ballad

Always On My Mind (#149) Ballad Country Wille Nelson

Amazed (#198) Ballad Country Lonestar

At Last (Blues #3) Ballad Blues Etta James

Baby I Love Your Way (#200A) Ballad Peter Frampton

Could I Have This Dance (#87) Ballad Waltz Anne Murray

Drift Away (#72) Ballad R&B Dobie Gray/Uncle Kracker

Easy (#24) Ballad The Commadores

Every Rose Has It's Thorn (#103) Ballad 80s Poison

Georgia (#30) Ballad Ray Charles

Have I Told You Lately (#35) Ballad Van Morrison

Hey Jude (#266) Ballad The Beatles

I Can't Help Falling In Love With You (#163) Ballad Elvis

I Left My Heart In San Francisco Ballad Swing Tony Bennett

Lady In Red (#243) Ballad Chris De Burgh

Love Me Tender (#6) Ballad Elvis

Misty (Swing #11) Ballad Swing Johnny Mathis

My Funny Valentine (#N/A) Ballad Sinatra

Neon Moon (#227) Ballad Country Brooks & Dunn

Never My Love (#239) Ballad Pop The Association

Nobody Knows (#43) Ballad Tony Rich Proj/Kevin Sharp/BabyFace

Once in a Blue Moon (#193) Ballad Syndney Forrest

That's The Way of the World (#81) Ballad EWF

The Way You Look Tonight (Swing #2) Ballad Swing Micheal Buble

The Wonder of You Ballad Elvis



These Foolish Things (Swing #45) Ballad Swing Traditional

Unforgettable (Swing #38) Ballad Swing Nat "King" Cole

What A Wonderful World (Swing #61) Ballad Swing Louis Armstrong

Wind Beneath My Wings (#208) Ballad Bette Midler

You and Me (#10) Ballad Waltz Lifehouse

Blues

A Good Fools Hard to Find (Blues #5) Blues Swing Albert Collins

Before You 'Cuse Me (Blues #46) Blues Eric Clapton

Born Under a Bad Sign (Blues #20) Blues Rock Albert King/Eric Clapton

Crossfire (Blues #50) Blues Rock Stevie Ray Vaughn

Get Off My Back Women (Blues #1) Blues B.B. King

Layla - Unplugged (Blues #41) Blues Rock Eric Clapton

Phone Booth (Blues #45) Blues Rock Robert Cray

Pride and Joy S.R.V. (Blues #48) Blues Stevie Ray Vaughn

Red Rooster (Blues #19) Blues Howlin' Wolf

Smokin Gun (Blues #43) Blues Rock Robert Cray

Standing On Shakey Ground (#232) Blues R&B Delbert McClinton

Stormy Monday (Blues #28) Blues Traditional

Sweet Home Chicago (Blues #4) Blues Blues Bros

The Thrill is gone (Blues 32) Blues Rock B.B. King

Country

Achy Breaky Heart (#159) Country Billie Ray Cyrus

Act Natuarlly (#264) Country R&R Buck Owens/The Beatles

Adalida (#233) Country George Straight

Already Gone (#261) Country Rock The Eagles

Amazed (#198) Country Ballad Lonestar

Baby Likes to Rock It (#236) Country The Tractors

Be My Baby Tonight (#126) Country R&R John Michael Montgomery

Bootin Scootin Boogie (#136) Country Brooks & Dunn

Cold Cold Heart (#271) Country Hank Williams

Come Back Song (learning) Country Darius Rucker

Country Girl Shake It (#51) Country Luke Bryan

Dirt On My Boots (learning) Country Jon Pardi

Fast As You (#165) Country Dwight Yoakum

Forever and Ever Amen (#274) Country Randy Travis

Friends in Low Places (#272) Country Garth Brooks

Hey Good Lookin' (#270) Country Hank Williams/Kenny Chesney

House Party (#255) Country Dance Sam Hunt

I Feel Lucky (#46) Country Mary Chapin Carpenter

I Like It, I Love It (#92) Country Tim McGraw

Little Sister (#226) Country Dwight Yoakum/Elvis

Love Bug (#134) Country Buck Owens/George Straight

Mercury Blues (#109) Country Allan Jackson

Move It On Over (#176) Country Blues Travis Tritt

My Maria (#91) Country R&R Brooks & Dunn

Neon Moon (#227) Country Ballad Brooks & Dunn

On the Road Again (#269) Country Willie Nelson

One More Last Chance (#234) Country Vince Gill

Peaceful Easy Feeling (#258) Country Rock The Eagles

Somebody Like You (#86) Country Keith Urban



Take It Easy (#260) Country Rock The Eagles

Together Again (#273) Country Buck Owens

T-R-O-U-B-L-E (#52) Country R&R Travis Tritt

Wagon Wheel (#237) Country Darius Rucker

Watermellon Crawl (#44) Country Tracy Byrd

Who's Cheatin Who (#172) Country Allan Jackson

Dance / Disco

Bailamos (#73) Dance Latin Enrique Inglesia

Beat It  (#50) Dance R&B Michael Jackson

Better When I'm Dancing (#66) Dance Island Meghan Trainor

Billie Jean (#245) Dance R&B Michael Jackson

Blurred Lines (#241) Dance Robin Thicke/Pharrel

Boogie Oogie Oogie (#9) Dance R&B Pink Lady

Brick House (#142) Dance R&B The Commodores

Cake by the Ocean (#253) Dance Contemporary DNCE

Can't Stop the Feeling (#74) Dance Contemporary Justin Timberlake

Cheap Thrills (#61) Dance Contemporary Sia

Cisco Kid (#174) Dance R&B War

Conga (#171) Dance Latin Miami Sound Machine

Electric Slide (#211) Dance Line Dance Marcia Griffiths

My House (#256) Dance Hip Hop Flo Rida

Get Down Tonight (#31) Dance KC and the Sunshine Band

Good Times (#33) Dance R&B Kool & the Gang

I Need To Know (#3) Dance Latin Marc Anthony

I'm So Excited (#22) Dance R&B Pointer Sisters

Jump in the Line (#138) Dance Latin Harry Belafonte/Switzer Orch.

King of Wishful Thinking (#122) Dance Go West

Kissing Strangers (#21) Dance Contemporary DNCE

Kiss (#205) Dance R&B Prince/Tom Jones & Art of Noise

Let's Groove Tonight (#119) Dance EWF

Locked Out of Heaven (#254) Dance Alternative Bruno Mars

Lowdown (#115) Dance Boz Skaggs

Lowrider (#18) Dance R&B War

Maria Maria (#4) Dance Latin Santana

My House (#256) Dance Hip Hop Flo Rida

No More Excuses (learning) Dance Contemporary Meghan Trainor

Play That Funky Music WB (#123) Dance R&B Wild Cherry

Poker Face (#229) Dance Lady Gaga

Saturday Night (#67) Dance R&B EWF

September Song (#113) Dance R&B EWF

Shake Your Booty (#68) Dance KC and the Sunshine Band

Shining Star [EWF] (#121) Dance R&B EWF

Simply Irresistible (#74) Dance Rock Robert Palmer

Sing A Song (#118) Dance R&B EWF

Serpentine Fire (#128) Dance R&B EWF

She Bangs (#218) Dance Latin Ricky Martin

Shut Up and Dance (#257) Dance Alternative Walk the Moon

Sweet But Psycho (#107) Dance Contemporary Ava Max

Superstition (#7) Dance R&B Stevie Wonder

That's the Way I Like It (#79) Dance KC and the Sunshine Band

Uptown Funk (#240) Dance Contemporary Mark Ronson/Bruno Mars



YMCA (#99) Dance The Village People

Hot Swing

Curly Shuffle (#228) Hot Swing

Mama Can't Dance Hot Swing Pop Kenny Loggins

Zoot Suit Riot (Swing #7) Hot Swing Swing Cherry Poppin' Daddys

Instrumental

Affirmation Instrumental R&B George Benson/Jose Feliciano

Ain't No Sunshine When She's Gone Instrumental R&B Bill Withers

All in All Instrumental Gosple MPB

An Easy Groove (#112) Instrumental James Begg

Anyone Can Whistle Instrumental Swing George Sodheim

Big Yellow Taxi Instrumental Pop Joni Mitchell/Countin Crows

Breezin (#10) Instrumental Contemp Jazz George Benson

Cammelion Instrumental Contemp Jazz Herbie Hancock

Carribean Queen Instrumental R&B Billie Ocean

Cloud 9 Instrumental Phil Woods

Desifinado Instrumental Latin Jobim

Domino Instrumental R&B Van Morrison

I Wish (#107) Instrumental R&B Stevie Wonder

Ipanema Instrumental Latin Jobim

Isn't She Lovely (#175) Pop Stevie Wonder

Lily Was Here Instrumental Contemp Jazz Candi Dulfer

Love The One You're With Instrumental R&B Luther Vandross/CSN

Love Zone Instrumental Contemp Jazz James Begg

Misty Instrumental Swing Johnny Mathis

Moon Dance Instrumental Swing Van Morrison

Mourning into Dancing (#152) Instrumental Latin Tommy Walker

My Heart Sings Praises Instrumental Contemp Jazz Coinenia 

Night in Tunisia Instrumental Dizzie Gillespie

Old Devil Moon Instrumental Swing Tony Bennett

On and On Instrumental Island Stephen Bishop

Praise Him Instrumental Gosple MPB

Refiner's Fire Instrumental Gosple MPB

Show and Tell (#71) R&B Al Wilson

Spirit Song Instrumental John Wimber

Spooky Instrumental Rock Atlanta Rhythm Section

Takin' It to the Streets Instrumental Rock The Doobie Bros

Tequila (#102) Instrumental Latin The Champs

The Way You Look Tonight Instrumental Latin Michael Buble

Tu Para Mi Instrumental Latin Tito Puentes/Cal Tjader

Unchained Melody ((#202) Ballad The Righteous Brothers

Watermellon Man  [in "D"] (#150) Instrumental Contemp Jazz Herbie Hancock

We're in This Love Together Instrumental Contemp Jazz Al Jarreau

Island

All Night Long (#145) Island Pop Lionel Ritchie

Baby I Love Your Way (#200) Island Pop Peter Frampton/Big Mountain

Bang on the Drum All Day (#223) Island R&R Todd Rundgren

Better When I'm Dancing (#66) Island Contemporary Meghan Trainor

I Can See Clearly Now (#41) Island Pop Jimmy Cliff



I Shot the Sheriff (#192) Island Rock Bob Marley/Eric Clapton

Jamaican Farewell (#151) Island Harry Belafonte

Limbo Rock (#76) Island R&R Chubby Checker

Margaritaville (#53) Island Pop Jimmy Buffett

Pina Colada Song/Escape  (#170) Island Pop Rupert Holmes

Save the Last Dance For Me (#49) Island Pop Michael Buble/The Drifters/Ben E King

Latin

Bailamos (#73) Latin Dance Enrique Inglesia

Black Magic Woman (#2) Latin Rock Santana

Conga (#171) Latin Dance Miami Sound Machine

Corazon Espinado (#127) Latin Rock Santana

I  Need To Know (#3) Latin Dance Marc Anthony

Ipanema (Swing #50) Latin Jobim

Jingo (#47) Latin Rock Santana

Jump in the Line (#138) Latin Dance Harry Belafonte/Switzer Orch

La Bamba (#111) Latin Dance Ritchie Valens

Livin La Vida Loca (#144) Latin Rock Ricky Martin

Maria Maria (#4) Latin Dance Santana

Oye Como Va (#114) Latin Rock Santana

Save the Last Dance For Me (#49) Latin Pop Michael Buble

She Bangs (#218) Latin Dance Ricky Martin

Smooth (#158) Latin Rock Santana

Tequila (#102) Latin Rock The Champs

The Way You Look Tonight (Swing #2) Latin Ballad Michael Buble

Tragedy (#169) Latin Rock Marc Anthony

Pop

Could I Have This Dance (#87) Pop Waltz Ann Murray

I'm A Believer (#8) Pop R&R The Monkees/Neil Young

It's Not Unusual  (#168) Pop Tom Jones

Margaritaville (#53) Pop Island Jimmy Buffett

Pina Colada Song (#170) Pop Island Rupert Holmes

Rock Around The Clock (#189) Pop R&R Bill Haley & the Comets

Save The Last Dance For Me (#49) Pop Latin Michael Buble

She's A Lady (#55) Pop Rock Tom Jones

Your Mama Don't Dance (#16) Pop Hot Swing Kenny Loggins

R&B

Can I change My Mind (#12) R&B Motown Tyronne Davis

Can't Get Enough of Your Love Babe (#130) R&B Dance Barry White

Caribean Queen (#13) R&B Dance Billie Ocean

Celebration (#14) R&B Dance Kool & The Gang

Drift Away (#72) R&B Ballad Dobie Gray

Fire (#28) R&B Dance Ohio Players

Happy (#20) R&B Pharrel Williams

I Heard It Through the Grapevine (#38) R&B Motown Marvin Gaye/Gladys Knight/CCR

I'll Be Around (#42) R&B Motown The Spinners

In The Midnight Hour (#132) R&B Wilson Pickett

King of Wishful Thinking (#122) R&B Dance Go West

Let's Stay Together (#54) R&B Motown Al Green

Mighty Mighty (#143) R&B EWF



Mustang Sally (#60) R&B Wilson Pickett

On Broadway(#146) R&B Dance George Benson

Shining Star (#121) - EWF R&B Dance EWF

Shining Star (#69) - Manhattans R&B Ballad The Manhattans

Spooky (#75) R&B Atlanta Rhythm Section

Sugar Pie, Honey Bunch (#101) R&B Motown The Four Tops

Take Me to the River (#63) R&B Rock The Commitments

That's the Way of the World (#81) R&B Ballad EWF

Turn Back the Hands of Time (#85) R&B Motown Tyrone Davis

We're in this Love Together (#88) R&B Al Jarreau

What You Won't Do For Love (#100) R&B Go West/

R&R

All Shook Up (#212) R&R Elvis

Blue Suede Shoes (#213) R&R Elvis

Bye Bye Love (#206) R&R The Everly Bros

Cupid (#209) R&R Latin Sam Cook

Dizzy Miss Lizzy (#263) R&R The Beatles

Down On The Corner (#27) R&R Pop CCR

Drive My Car (#36) R&R The Beatles

Green Onion (#210) R&R Blues Booker T & The MGs

Hand Jive (#207) R&R Johnny Otis

Hard Days Night (#265) R&R The Beatles

I Saw Her Standing There (#252) R&R The Beatles

I'm A Believer (#8) R&R Pop The Monkees/Neil Diamond

Johnny B Goode (#50) R&R Chuck Barry

Limbo Rock (#76) R&R Island Chubby Checker

Lodi (#104) R&R CCR

Louie Louie (#58) R&R The Kingsmen

Pipeline (#190) R&R The Ventures

Pretty Woman (#244) R&R Pop Roy Orbison

Proud Mary (#62) R&R CCR

Rock Around the Clock (#189) R&R Pop Bill Haley & the Comets

Rockin' Robin (#97) R&R Bobby Darin

Route 66 (Swing #48) R&R The Rolling Stones

Teddy Bear (#214) R&R Roy Orbison

Tequila (#102) R&R Instrumental The Champs

The House Is A Rockin' (Blues #49) R&R Blues Stevie Ray Vaughn

Travelin' Band (#29) R&R CCR

T-R-O-U-B-L-E (#52) R&R Country Travis Tritt

Twist and Shout (#108) R&R The Beatles

Wipe Out (#190) R&R The Ventures

Wooly Bully (#77) R&R Sam the Sham & The Pharohs

Rock

867-5309 - Jenny (#180) Rock 80s Tommy Tutone

Abracadabra (#71) Rock 80s Steve Miller

Addicted to Love (#84) Rock 80s Robert Palmer

All Star (#197) Rock Alternative Smash Mouth

All Summer Long (#204) Rock Kid Rock

Already Gone (#261) Country Rock The Eagles



Any Way You Want It Rock 80s Journey

Bad Case of Lovin' You (#65) Rock 80s Robert Palmer

Bang on the Drum All Day (#223) Island R&R Todd Rundgren

Beginnings (#32) Rock Chicago

Black Magic Woman (#2) Rock Latin Santana

Brown Eyed Girl (#11) Rock Pop Van Morrison

Can't Get Enough of Your Love [BC] (#157) Rock Bad Company

Corazon Espinado (#127) Rock Latin Santana

Dead Man's Party (#221) Rock Specialty Oingo Boingo

Domino (#23) Rock Van Morrison

Don't Stop Believin' (#78) Rock 80s Journey

Everybody Wants You (#141) Rock 80s Billie Squier

Evil Ways (#25) Rock Latin Santana

Feelin Alright (#167) Rock Joe Cocker

Gimme Some Lovin (#26) Rock Spencer Davis Group/Steve Winwood

Heartache Tonight (#262) Rock 80s The Eagles

Hip To Be Square (#37) Rock Huey Lewis & The News

Hit Me With Your Best Shot (#235) Rock Pat Benatar

Hotel California (#181) Rock The Eagles

Hungry Like the Wolf (#219) Rock Alternative Duran Duran

Hurt So Good (#106) Rock John Cougar Mellencamp

I Shot The Sheriff (#192) Rock Island Bob Marley/Eric Clapton

Jungle Love (#191) Rock Steve Miller

Lay Down Sally (#177) Rock Blues Eric Clapton

Layla - Rock (Blues #41) Rock Eric Clapton

Light My Fire (#26) Rock The Doors/Jose Feliciano

Long Train Runnin (#56) Rock The Doobie Bros

Miss You (#249) Rock Dance The Rolling Stones

Nothin' But A Good Time (#96) Rock 80s Poison

Nothin' Goin' Stop Us (#222) Rock Jefferson Starship

Old Time Rock and Roll (#156) Rock Bob Segar & the Silver Bullet Band

Peaceful Easy Feeling (#258) Rock Country The Eagles

Pink Cadillac (#98) Rock Bruce Springsteen

ROCK in the USA (#216) Rock John Cougar Mellencamp

Rock n Roll All Night (#70) Rock 80s Kiss

Roll With It (#148) Rock 80s Steve Winwood

Satisfaction (#162) Rock The Rolling Stones

She's A Lady (#55) Rock Pop Tom Jones

Simply Irresistible (#89) Rock 80s Robert Palmer

Susie Q (#179) Rock CCR

Sweet Home Alabama (#147) Rock Lynryd Skynyrd

Take It Easy (#260) Rock Country The Eagles

Take Me to the River (#63) Rock R&B The Commitments

Takin' Care of Business (#39) Rock BTO

Talk Dirty To Me (#94) Rock 80s Poison

The Long Run (#259) Rock The Eagles

The One Thing (#186) Rock Alternative INXS

The Wall (#64) Rock 80s Pink Floyd

Them Changes (#133) Rock Buddy Miles

TubThumping (#185) Rock Alternative Chumbawamba

Two Tickets to Paradise (#238) Rock Eddie Money

What I Like About You (#34) Rock The Romantics



White Wedding (#215) Rock Alternative Billy Idol

Working for The Weekend (#224) Rock 80s Lover Boy

You Give Love a Bad Name (#125) Rock 80s Bon Jovi

Swing

All of Me (Swing #1) Swing Rat Pack

Almost Like Being in Love (Swing #42) Swing Nat Cole

Cab Driver (Swing #64) Swing The Mills Bros

Come Fly with Me (Swing #8) Swing Sinatra

Does Anybody Know (#17) Swing Pop Chicago

Fly Me to the Moon (Swing #49) Swing Rat Pack

How Sweet It Is To Be Loved (#40) Swing R&B Marvin Gaye/James Taylor

I Left My Heart In San Francisco Swing Ballad Tony Bennett

Kansas City/Blues in the Night (Swing #18) Swing Blues Standard

L-O-V-E (Swing #40) Swing Nat Cole

Misty (Swing #11) Swing Ballad Johnny Mathis

Moondance (#59) Swing Pop Van Morrison

More (Swing #44) Swing Bobby Darin/Michael Buble

New York, New York (Swing #65) Swing Sinatra

Nice n Easy (Swing #63) Swing Sinatra

Orange Colored Sky (Swing #54) Swing Nat Cole

Paper Moon (Swing #56) Swing Nat Cole

Route 66 (Swing #48) Swing Nat Cole

Sway (Swing #10) Swing Latin Michael Buble

The Lady Is A Tramp (Swing #34) Swing Sinatra

What The World Needs Now (Swing #62) Waltz Burt Bacharach

You're Nobody 'Til SomeBody Loves You (Swing #66) Swing Dean Martin

Zoot Suit Riot (Swing #7) Swing Hot Swing Cherry Poppin' Daddies

Waltz

Could I Have This Dance (#87) Waltz Pop Ann Murray

Moon River (#45) Waltz Pop Andy Williams

What the World Needs Now (Swing #62) Waltz Pop Bacharach/David

Dale

Abracadabra (#71) Rock Steve Miller Band

Act Natuarlly (#264) Country R&R Buck Owens/The Beatles

Beat It (#50) Dance Michael Jackson

Billie Jean (#245) Dance R&B Michael Jackson

Black Magic Woman (#2) Latin Rock Santana

Born on the Bayou (#250) Rock CCR

Can't Stop The Feeling (#74) Dance Contemporary Justin Timberlake

Dizzy Miss Lizzy (#263) R&R The Beatles

Dock of the Bay (#246) Ballad R&B Otis Redding

Happy (#20) R&B Dance Pharrell Williams

Hard Days Night (#265) R&R The Beatles

Hey Jude (#266) Ballad The Beatles

I Can't Help Falling in Love (#163) Ballad Elvis

I Feel Good (#247) R&B Dance James Brown

I Saw Her Standing There (#252) R&R Beatles

Knock on Wood (#248) R&B Eddie Floyd

Let's Stay Together (#54) R&B Al Green



Love Me Tender (#6) Ballad R&R Elvis

Mercy Mercy Me (#5) Motown Marvin Gaye

Miss You (#249) Rock The Rolling Stones

Old Time Rock & Roll (#156) Rock Bob Segar & the Silver Bullet Band

Pretty Woman (#244) Rock Pop Roy Orbison

Susie Q (#179) Rock CCR

Walking the Dog (#251) Rock Blues The Rolling Stones


